

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 336 OF 2002

Sandip Babruvan Chavare and Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Mr. Ujwal Agandsurve, for the Appellants.

Ms. S. S. Kaushik, APP, for the State.

...

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C:-

1. None for the Appellants.
2. The position of the Appeal to be maintained on the final hearing board as per its turn.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)