

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 336 OF 2002

Sandip Baburwan Chavare And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

MR. UJWAL AGANDSURVE FOR APPELLANT.
MR.NITIN PATIL,APP FOR RESP/SATE.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL &
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT, JJ

DATE : 14th March, 2026

P.C. :

Place before next National Lok Adalat.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)